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“Success is never final. Failure is never fatal. It’s courage that counts.”
Dear Parents,
Greetings from Ryan International Academy!

We will be starting the process of reviewing and assessing the students through a continuous and
comprehensive evaluation process for TERM-I. The assessment pattern will be as per the
requirement and suitability of the grade of the students.

Assessment in Grades | to V111 will be a combination of individual work (oral and written).
The Half Yearly Examination for Grades | to V111 will commence on 22" September 2022.

* Portion and Time Table for Half Yearly Examination for Grade II is attached along with the
circular.

 Duration, marks and mode of exam for the exam

*The following subjects are graded subjects- Computer, GK and Life skills, Art and 111 language
Marathi.

+[II Language (Marathi) shall be conducted orally.

RYAN INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY BAVDHAN
HALF YEARLY TIMETABLE 2022 - 23
Day Date 1
Thursday 22.09.2022 Art & Computer
Friday 23.09.2022 GK/ Life skills
Monday 26.09.2022 Marathi (oral)
Tuesday 27.09.2022 English
Wednesday 28.09.2022 PL
Thursday 29.09.2022 Hindi
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Friday 30.09.2022 PL
Saturday 01.10.2022 Holiday
Sunday 02.10.2022 Holiday
Monday 03.10.2022 Math
Tuesday 04.10.2022 PL
Wednesday 05.10.2022 Holiday
Thursday 06.10.2022 EVS
Friday 07.10.2022 Holiday
Monday 10.10.2022 Holiday
Exam Pattern :
Grade Duration Total Marks Mode of Exam
I & 11 1 hour 20 Marks Written
Exam Portion :
SUBJECT PORTION
4.My Bicycle (For Reading Comprehension)
6. Grandpa Farouk’s Garden
Grammar Skill
Simple Present Tense, Action Words
Pronouns, Use of is, am, are
Preposition
English Punctuation Mark : Full Stop, Question

Mark, Apostrophe

Articles - a, an and the

Action Words - ing words

Wh Question Words

Writing Skill

* Poster Making (Not to be tested)
Picture Composition




Maths

More Addition and
SubtractionNumbers up to 10000
Shapes and Patterns

EVS

Our Festivals

Means of Travel

How We Communicate
Diagram

National flag

Cart, Train, Car
Mobile, TV

Hindi
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GK

1.1 Can Eat It!
2. Find My Baby!
3.In the Water
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4.Little Insects

5.Plant Puzzle.

6.Bojo’s friends

7.My Little World Life Skill
8.Famous People
9.Fantastic Monuments
10.World Tour

11.Different Flag

12.Watch your Action

Computer

1.An Introduction to computer
2.Use of a Compute

3.Parts of a Computer
4.Using the Computer
5.Keyboard

Art

Draw and Color

Pattern drawing

Teapot

Your favorite fruits in a bowl
Flower Vase

Snail on the Tortoise

Three little birds on a tree
Lion in the Jungle

With Best Regards

Ms. Mrudula Gaikwad

Principal

Ryan International Academy, Bavdhan
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